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PREFACE

A list of approved career education programs for secondary programs is no longer provided
in this directory. An official list of condary programs can be viewed by accessing the
Department’ s  w eabhffpi//lese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/career-education.

This link will connect to a public list ofall secondary programs in Missouri by school district
name and countydistrict code.

The Classification of Instruction Programs (CIPYodes aredesigned to provide anall-
inclusive list of secondary,adult and postsecondary programs offered in Missouri.

The “Area Career Centers” section of this dir
information regarding adult career education programs available in area career centers
that are approved for Federal Student Aid.

The LongTerm (500+ hour) Adult Progams section is designed to list the approved adult
programs offered in the state. These programs are required to followp graduates on
screen 29.

The “Community Colleges offering secondary pr
community colleges that also offer secondary programs. Federal studeaid is only
available for possecondary students enrolled in the community college programs.

For corrections or modifications to this document please contacconni e ,0’ Br i en
Supervisorof Career EducatiorData, at (573) 751-3524 or email at
connie.obrien@dese.mo.gov
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Classification
Of
Instructional
Programs
(CIP)

The classification of programs can be found by agssingthe Cordbat a Manual “ Exhi
at http://dese.mo.gov/sites/default/files/cd -mosis-manual.pdf
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Comprehensive
High
Schools

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessing

t he Division s websiteCoarsedi s & lingldr Canckrg t he “ App
Education Support Materials- http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

This link will connect to a public list of all secondary programs in Missouri bgounty-
district code andschool district name.
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KIRKSVILLE Kirksville R-IlI 001-091
CONTACT Mrs. Sheryl Ferguson, Director
Email: sheryl_f@kirksville.k12.mo.us
Kirksville Area Technical Center
1103 South Cottage Grove
Kirksvill e, Missouri 635013977
(660) 665-2865 T FAX (660) 6261477
Kirksville Area Technical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Adair Adair Co. RI (Novinger) Guidance/Placement
Adair Co. RIl (Brashear) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Kirksville R-III and Sex Equity Counseling
Knox Knox Co. R (Edina) Student Financial Assistance
Schuyler Schuyler Co. R (QueenCity)
Sullivan Green City R
Milan G2

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting t he rCatepritducatioa SBuppom Matesaks. Thei st ” | i nk |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMSITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
02-10 BUS 11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting qrage 62.
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MEX|CO Mexico 59 004-110
CONTACTMr. Chris Denham, Director
Email: cdenham@mexico.k12.mo.us
Davis H. Hart Career Center
905 North Wade
Mexico, Missouri 652651898
(573) 581-5684 1 FAX (573) 5817084
Davis H. Hart Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Audrain Community RVI (Laddonia) Guidance/Placement
Mexico 59 Student Financial Assistance
VanFar Rl (Vandalia)

Boone Centralia RVI

Callaway Fulton 58
N. Callaway Co. R (Kingdom City)

Monroe Paris RII

Montgomery  Montgomery Ca RIl (Montgomery City)
Wellsville-Middletown R-I (Wellsville)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education

pr

website and seleCoumget hiest Aplpromkednder Career Educatic

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-1OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE
PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 46.0000 Construction Trades
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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Office of College and Career Readiness
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MONETT

Monett Rl

005-128

CONTACT:Mr. David Miller , Director

Email: dmiller@monett.k12.mo.us

Scott Regional Technology Center
Two David Sippy Drive
Monett, Missouri 657081777
(417) 235-7022 | FAX (417) 2358270
Scott Regional Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTBT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY
Barry

Exeter RVII

Monett R-1
Purdy Rl

SCHOOL DISTRICS
Cassville RIV

Southwest RV (Washburn)
Wheaton RIII

Christian
Lawrence

Billings R-1V
Aurora R-VIII

Marionville R-IX

Miller R-1I

Mount Vernon RV

PierceCity R-VI
Verona RVII

Stone Crane RII

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

of
and

A report
website

the approv
selecting

ed
t he

secondary

career
“ feer gducatior SuppCroMatesaks. Thei st ”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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LAMAR Lamar RI 006 -104
CONTACTMr. Scott Nolting, Director
Email: snolting@lamar.k12.mo.us
Lamar Career & Technical Center
202 W 7th
Lamar, Missouri 647591285
(417) 682-3384 1 FAX (417) 6823420
Lamar Area VocationalTechnical School
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Barton Golden City RilI Guidance/Placement
Lamar R Student Financial Asistance
Liberal R-Il

Cedar Stockton RI

Dade Dadeville RII
Greenfield RIV
Lockwood R

Vernon Sheldon RVIII

Barton Golden City Rl

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career educatin pr ograms can be viewed by acce

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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| EDUCATION
COLUMB|A Columbia 93 010 -093
CONTACTMr. Randy Gooch Director
Email: rgooch@columbia.k12.mo.us
Columbia Area Career Center
4203 South Providence Road
Columbia, Missouri 652037157
(573) 214-3800 T FAX (573)214-3801
Columbia Area Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICTSSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Boone Columbia 93 Guidance/Placement
Hallsville R-IV Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Southern Boone Co. R (Ashland) and Sex Equity Counseling

StudentFinancial Assistance

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved CoaterigleThei st ” | i nk |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULTWOULD EARN A 10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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ST. JOSEPH St. Joseph 011-082
CONTACTDr. Dennis Merritt , Director
Email: dennis.merritt@sjsd.k12.mo.us
Hillyard Technical Center
3434 Faraon Street
St. Joseph, Missouri 64506100
(816) 671-4170 T FAX (816) 6714479
Hillyard Technical Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Andrew North Andrew Co. RVI (Rosendale) Guidance/Placement

Savannah Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Buchanan Buchanan Co. RV (DeKalb) and Sex Equity Counseling

East Buchanan Co.-C (Gower) Student Financial Assistance

Mid-Buchanan Co. R/ (Faucett)

St. Joseph
Clinton Clinton Co. Rl (Plattsburg)
DeKalb Maysville R

Osborn RO

Union Star RII

Stewartsville G2
Gentry King City RI
Holt South Holt Co. R (Oregon)
Platte North Platte Co. Rl (Dearborn)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBUTION PROGRAMS/CORSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” I ink |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitjn http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
05-10 HLTH 51.0708 Medical Transcription
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Technology/@mputer Systems Technology
08-10 STS 15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology
08-10 STS 47.0101 Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installer and Repairer
08-10 STS 43.0203 Fire Sciencérire -Fighting
08-10 STS 48.0501 Machine Tool Technology
08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved 500+ contact hour adult career education programs nade viewed starting onpage 62.
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| EDUCATION
POPLAR BLUFF Poplar Bluff RI 012-109
CONTACT Mr. Charles Kinsey, Director
Email: ckinsey@pb.k12.mo.us
Poplar Bluff Technical Career Center
3203 Oak Grove Road
Poplar Bluff, Missouri 63901-8960
(573) 785-2248 1 FAX (573) 7854168
Poplar Bluff Technical Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOQ DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Bollinger Zalma RV Guidance/Placement
Butler Poplar Bluff Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Twin Rivers RX (Broseley) and Sex Equity Counseling
Carter E. Carter Co. Rl (Ellsinore) Student Financial Assistance
Van Buren RI
Reynolds Southern Reynolds Co. R (Ellington)
Stoddard Puxico RVIII
Wayne Greenville RII

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessing thevDi s i o n

website and selecting the “Approved Course List"”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/ collegecareer-readiness/careetr-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME

07-10 OFCS 12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General

07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter

08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Maintenance Technology

08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology

08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production

08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved 500+ contact hour adult career education programs can be viewed starting page 62.
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| EDUCATION
CAMDENTON Camdenton RIlI 015 -002
CONTACTMTrs. Jackie Jenkins Director
Email: jjenkins@camdentonschools.org
Lake Career and Technical Center
119 Service Rd P.O. Box 1409
Camdenton, Missouri 650201409
(573) 346-9260 T FAX (573) 3469284
Lake Career and Technical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Camden Camdenton RIlI Guidance/Placement
dimax Springs RIV Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Macks Creek RV and Sex Equity Counseling
Miller School of the Osage-R (Lake Ozark) Student Financial Assistance

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areport of the approvedse ondary career education programs can be vi

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” [Iink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 47.0104 Computer Installation
08-10 STS 48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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CAPE GIRAREBAU Cape Girardeau 63 016-096
CONTACT Mr. Richard Payne, Director

Email: payner@capetigers.com
Cape Girardeau Career and Technology Center
1080 South Silver Springs Road
Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63703511
(573) 334-0826 1 FAX (573) 3345930
Cape Girardeau Career and Technology Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Bollinger Leopold RIII Guidance/Placement
Woodland RIV (Marble Hill) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau 63 and Sex Equity Counseling
Delta RV Student Financial Assistance
Jackson Rl
Oak Ridge RVI
Scott Chaffee RII
Scott City RI
Scott County RIV (Benton)
Stoddard Advance RIV

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

websiteandselect ng t he “ Approved Course List” link under Car ec
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
01-10 AGR 01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General
02-10 BUS 52.0407 Business/Office Automdion/Technology/Data Entry
04-10 MRKT 52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 48.0703 Cabinetmaking and Millwork
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Technology/ Computer Systems Technology
08-10 STS 47.0101 Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installer and RepairerGeneral
08-10 STS 46.0302 Electrician
08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production
08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology
08-10 STS 47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
08-10 STS 48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
08-10 STS 10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGISA
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Office of College and Career Readiness

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.

CARROLLTON Carrollton R-VI| 017-125

CONTACTMr. David Reinke, Director
Email: reinke-david@trojans.k12.mous

Carrollton Area Career Center
305 East Tenth Street
Carrollton, Missouri 64633-1997
(660) 542-0000 { FAX (816) 5420600
Carrollton Area Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGHENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICS

Carroll Carrollton R-VII

Chariton Brunswick R-1l
Keytesville RIII

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career educati on

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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HARR|SONV| LLE Harrisonville R-1X 019 -149
CONTACTMSs. Jeanette Flanner, Director
Email: jeanetteflanner@harrisonvilleschools.org

Cass Career Center
1600 East EIm Street
Harrisonville, Missouri 64701-2024
(816) 380-3253 1 FAX (816)884-3179
Cass Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Bates Adrian R-11| Guidance/Placement
Cass Archie RV Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Belton 124 and Sex Equity Counseling
Drexel RIV Student Financial Assistance
Harrisonville R-1X
Midway R-I (Clevdand)
Pleasant Hill RIII
Raymore-Peculiar RIl (Peculiar)
Jackson Lee’ s SMinmi t R
Lone Jack &

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessingbhievi si on’ s
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” I ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitinfattp://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/career-

education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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EXCELSIOR SPRINGS Excesior Springs 40 024-089
CONTACTDr. Chris Lake, Director

Email: clake@estigers.k12.mo.us
Excelsior Springs Area Career Center
614 Tiger Drive
Excelsior Springs, Missouri 640240248
(816) 630-9240 T FAX (816) 6309245
Excelsior Springs Area Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Caldwell Polo RVII Guidance/Placement
Clay Excelsior Springs 40 Single Parent/DisplacedHomemaker
Kearney RI and Sex Equity Counseling
Liberty 53 Student Financial Assistance
Clinton Lathrop R-lI
Ray Lawson RXIV
Orrick R-XI

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career educatiopnr ogr ams can be viewed by
website and selecting the “Approved Course List"”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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OMissouri

| ED CATION February 6, 2017
JEFFERSON CITY Jefferson City 026-006
CONTACTMrs. Sharon Longan, Director
Email: sharon.longan@jcschools.us
Nichols Career Center
605 Union Street
Jefferson City, Missouri 651042814
(573) 659-3100 § FAX (573) 6593154
Nichols Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Callaway New Bloomfield RIII Guidance/Placement
South Callaway Co. R (Mokane) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Cole Blair Oaks Rl and Sex Equity Counseling
Cole Co. R (Russellville) Student Financial Assistance
Jefferson City
Moniteau Moniteau Co. €1 (Jamestown)
Moniteau Co. R (California)
Osage Osage Co. RIl (Westphalia)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Appr ovedppddt™MaterisleThei st ” | i nk
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-

education
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OMissouri

February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
BOONV| LLE Boonville R 027 -061
CONTACTMr. Cody Bashore Director
Email: cody.bashore@boonville.k12.mo.us
Boonslick Technical Education Center
1694 West Ashley Road
Boonville, Missouri 652332740
(660) 882-5306 T FAX (660) 8823269
Boonslick Technical Education Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Cooper Boonville R Guidance/Placement
Cooper Co. RV (Bunceton) Student Financial Assistance
Pilot Grove G4
Prairie Home RV
Howard New Franklin Rl

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programsna be vi ewed by accessing t

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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OMissouri

i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

off d Career Readiness

LOU|SBURG Dallas Co. R 030 -093

CONTAQ: Ms. Debby Dryer, Director
Email: debby.dryer@bisonpride.org

Dallas County Career Center
33 Vo-Tech Road, P. O. Box 100
Louisburg, Missouri 656850100
(417) 752-3491 1 FAX (417) 7523470
Dallas County Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISRICT TYPE/TITLE

Dallas Dallas Co. R (Buffalo) Guidance/Placement

Hickory Hermitage RIV

Hickory Co. RI (Urbana)
Weaubleau RiIlI
Wheatland RII

Polk Fair Play RII
Halfway Rl
Humansville RIV

SECONDARY CAREER EBBTIONPROGRAMS/COURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Course List can be accességy visiting - http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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| EDUCATION February 6, 2017
KENNETT Kennett 39 035-102
CONTACTMr. Terry Bruce, Director
Email: tbruce@kennett.k12.mo.us
Kennett Career & Technology Center
1400 West Washington Street
Kennett, Missouri 638571524
(573) 717-1123 | FAX (573) 7171147
Kennett Career & Technology Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Dunklin Campbell RII Guidance/Placement
Clarkton G4 Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Holcomb RlI and Sex Equity Counseling
Kennett 39
Malden RI

SenathHornersville G-8
Southland G9 (Cardwell)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewedbyace si ng t he Di vi si o
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” |link
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp:// dese.mo.gov/collegecareer-readiness/careetr-

education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
WASHINGTON Washington 036-139
CONTACTMr. Andy Robinson, Director
Email: andy.robinson@washington.k12.mo.us
Four Rivers Career Center
1978 Image Drive
Washington, Missouri 630904235
(636) 231-2100 T FAX (636) 2330791
Four Rivers Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Franklin Meramec Valley Rl (Pacific) Guidance/Placement

New Haven Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker

St. Clair RXIII and Sex Equity Counseling

Sullivan Student Financial Assistance

Union R-XI

Washington
Gasconade Gasconade Co.-R(Hermann)
Warren Warren Co. Rlll (Warrenton)

Wright City R-I

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Course List can beaessed by visiting http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROXRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0000 Construction Trades
08-10 STS 48.0501 Machine Tools Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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OMissouri

February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
BETHANY South Harrison Co. RI 041-002
CONACT:Mr. Erik Coffey, Director
Email: ecoffey@shr2.k12.mo.us
North Central Career Center
1401 Daily Road P.O. Box 445
Bethany, Missouri 644240445
(660) 425-2196 1 FAX (660) 4252197
North Central Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Daviess North Daviess Rl GuidancéPlacement

Pattonsburg RII Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker

Winston R-VI and Sex Equity Counseling
Gentry Albany RII Student Financial Assistance

Stanberry RII
Harrison Cainsville RI

Gilman City RIV

North Harrison Co. Rl (Eagleville)

Ridgeway RV

South Harrison Co. Rl (Bethany)
Mercer North Mercer Co. Rl (Mercer)

Princeton RV
Sullivan Newtown-Harris R-lI

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary careeredu¢ai on programs can be viewed

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitinfattp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
05-10 HLTH 51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
07-10 OFCS 19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology
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| EDUCATION February 6, 2017
CLINTON Clinton 042-124
CONTACT:Mr. Jake Fowler, Director
Email: jfowler@clinton.k12.mo.us
Clinton Technical School
602 South 3" Street
Clinton, Missouri 64735-2901
(660) 885-6101 Y FAX (660) 8856789
Clinton Technical School
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Bates Ballard R-ll Guidance/Placement
Cass Sherwood Cass R/III (Creighton) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Henry Calhoun RVIII and Sex Equity Counseling
Clinton Student Financial Assistance
Henry Co. Rl (Windsor)
Montrose RXIV
St. Clair Appleton City R-I
Lakeland RIlI (Deepwater)
Osceola

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting t kbreler Cahepricduoation Supivond Matesads. Thee st ” | i nk
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR RULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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OMissouri

February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
WEST PLAINS West Plains RVII 046-134
CONTACTMIr. Jim Laughary, Director
Email: jlaughary@zizzers.org
South Central Career Center
407 West Thornburgh
West Plains, Missouri 657753334
(417) 256-6150 T FAX (417) 2565786
South Central Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICE ADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Howell Mountain View-Birch Tree RIII (Mtn. View) Guidance/Placement

West Plains RVII Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker

Willow Springs RIV and Sex Equity Counseling
Oregon Alton R-IV Student Financial Assistance

OregonHowell R-1ll (Koshkonong)

Thayer RII
Ozark Bakersfield RIV

Dora RIII

Lutie R-VI

Shannon  Winona Rl

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary careeredect i on programs can be viewed

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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OMissouri

i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

off d Career Readiness

IRONTON Arcadia ValleyR-II 047-062

CONTACTMr. Steve Pursley, Director
Email: spursley@avr2.org

Arcadia Valley Career Technology Center
650 Park Drive
Ironton, Missouri 63650-1418
(573) 546-9700 | FAX (573) 5466956
Arcadia Valley Career Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Iron Arcadia Valley RII (Ironton)
Iron Co. G4 (Viburnum)
South Iron Co. R (Annapolis)

Madison Marquand-Zion R-VI
Reynolds Bunker Rl

Lesterville R-IV
Washington Valley RVI (Caledonia)
Wayne Clearwater RI (Piedmont)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessingbhiev i si on’ s
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” |link

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/career-

education
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OMissouri
| EDUCATION

Offi

February 6, 2017

d Career Readiness

|NDEPENDENCE Fort Osage R 048-066

CONTACT:Mr. Mike Pantleo, Director
Email: mpantleo@fortosage.net

Career & Technology Center at Fort Osage
2101 North Twyman Road
Independence, Missouri 640583200
(816) 650-7180 Y FAX (816) 6507195
Fort Osage Career & Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICEGADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY  SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Jackson Blue Springs RIV Guidance/Placement
Fort Osage R (Independence) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Grain Valley RV and Sex Equity Counseling
Oak Grove RVI

SECONDARY CAREER EDBTION PROGRAMS/COUBRES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education
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OMissouri

February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
RAYTOWN Raytown G2 048 -073
CONTACT Mrs. Cheryl Reichert, Director
Email: cheryl.reichert@raytownschools.org
Herndon Career Center
11501 East350 Highway 350
Raytown, Missouri 641382695
(816) 268-7140 T FAX (816) 2687149
Herndon Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Jackson Center 58 (Kansas City) Guidance/Placement
Grandview G4 Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Hickman Mills G1 (Kansas City) and Sx Equity Counseling

Independence 30
Lee’s SVUlmmit R
Raytown G2
SECONDARY CAREER EDUWTION PROGRAMS/COUEES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and Aspeplreocvteidn gCotulres e Li st” | ink under Career Edu
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
educdion

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult carer education programs can be viewed starting opage 62.
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OMissouri

i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

off d Career Readiness

KANSAS CITY Kansas City 33 048-078

CONTACT Ms. Rashawn Caruthers, Director
Email: rcaruthe@kcpublicschcols.org

Manual Career and Technical Center
1215 Truman Road
Kansas City, Missouri 641063152
(816) 418-5207 Y FAX (816) 4185222
Manual Career and Technical Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Jack®sn Kansas City 33

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career educati on

website and selecting the “Approved CoaterialeThei st ”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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OMissouri

| EDUCATION

Office of College and Career Readiness

February 6, 2017

CARTHAGE Carthage RIX

049-142

CONTACTMr. Gregg Wolf, Director
Email: wolfg@carthage.k12.mo.us

Carthage Technical Center
1100 E. Airport Drive
Carthage, Missouri 648361332
(417) 359-7026 T FAX (417) 3597098

Carthage Technical Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Jasper Carthage RIX
Jasper Co. &/

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can bei e we d

by

accessing

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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CMissouri
T e February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
JOPLIN Joplin RVIII 049-148
CONTACT Mr. David Rockers,
Director of Career and Technical Education
Email: daverockers@joplinschools.org
Franklin Technology Center
2220 Indiana Avenue
Joplin, Missouri 64804
(417) 625-5260 1 FAX (417) 6255266
Franklin Technology Center
CONTACTDr. Mark Lynch,
Assistant Director of Adult Education Programs
Email: stevereed@joplinschools.org
Franklin T echnology Center - MSSU
3950 East Newman Road
Joplin, Missouri 6480.-1595
(417) 659-4400
Franklin Technology Center MSSU
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICEGADULT STUDENTS
COUNY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Jasper Carl Junction RI Guidance/Placement
Joplin RVIII Student Financial Assistance
Sarcoxie RII
Webb City RVII

Newton Diamond RIV

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areportoftheapproval secondary career education programs can be
I k

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?” i n |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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WARRENSBU RG Warrensburg RVI 051 -159
CONTACT Mr. Rusty Sproat, Director
Email: rsproat@warrensburgr6é.org
Warrensburg Area Career Center
205 South Ridgeview Drive
Warrensburg, Missouri 640932019
(660) 747-2283 9 FAX (816) 7473778

Warrensburg Area Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOIDISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Johnson  Chilhowee RIV Guidance/Placement

Holden RIII Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker

Johnson Co. R/Il (Centerview) and Sex Equity Counseling

Kingsville R Student Financial Assistance

Knob Noster RVIII

Leeton R-X

Warrensburg RVI

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Appr ovedppddt™MaterisleThei st ” | i nk
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-IOR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter

500+ CONTAQ HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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OMissouri

| EDUCATION February 6, 2017
LEBANON Lebanon RIlI 053-113
CONTACT:Mr. Keith Davis, Director
Email: kdavis@lebanon.k12.mo.us
Lebanon Technology and Career Center
757 Brice Street
Lebanon, Missouri 655362451
(417) 532-5494 9§ FAX (417) 5324510

Lebanon Technology and Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRIGNSSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICEGADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Camden Stoutland RII Guidance/Placement
Laclede Laclede Co. R (Conway) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Lebanon RIlI and Sex Equity Counseling
Webster  Niangua RV Student Financial Assistance

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the Catepritduocation Bupfm Matesaés. Thei st ” | i nk |

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT AREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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OMissouri

February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
LEXINGTON Lexington RV 054-045
CONTACT Mrs. Sarrah Morgan, Director
Email: sdobson@éxington.k12.mo.us
Lex La-Ray Technical Center
2323 High School Drive
Lexington, Missouri 640671525
(660) 259-2264 1 FAX (660) 2596262
Lex LaRay Technical Center
SENDING SCHOORISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Carroll Norborne R-VIII Guidance/Placement
Lafayette  Concordia Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Lafayette Co. € (Higginsville) and Sex EquityCounseling
Lexington RV Student Financial Assistance
Odessa RVII

Santa Fe RX (Alma)

Wellington-Napoleon RIX (Wellington)
Ray Hardin Central G2

Richmond RXVI

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areport of the approveds econdary career education programs can be

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” |ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/ Carpenter
08-10 STS 47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed stanfj onpage 62.
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OMissouri
| EDUCATION

Offi

February 6, 2017

d Career Readiness

BROOKFIELD Brookfield R-lIl 058-112

CONTACTMrs. Carey Smith, Director

Email: csmith@mail.brookfield.k12.mo.us

Linn County Area Career Center and Technical Center
122 Pershing Rad
Brookfield, Missouri 64628-2731
(660) 258-2682 T FAX (660) 2583875
Linn CountyArea Careerand TechnicalCenter

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Linn Bucklin Rl Guidance/Placement
Brookfield R-II Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Marceline RV and Sex Equity Counseling

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areportoftheapproed secondary career education programs can be

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
education
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February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
CHILLICOTHE Chillicothe RII 059-117
CONTACTMrs.Jayme Caughron Director
Email: jcaughron@arts.org
Grand River Technical School
1200 Fair Street
Chillicothe, Missouri 64601-1299
(660) 646-3414 T FAX (660) 6463568
Grand River Technical School

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Caldwell Braymer G4 Guidance/Placement

Breckenridge Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker

Hamilton R-lI and Sex Equity Counseling
Carroll Bosworth RV Student Financial Assistance

Hale RI

Tina-Avalon Rl (Tina)
Chariton Northwestern R-1
Clinton Cameron RI
Daviess Gallatin RV

Tri-County RVII (Jamesport)
Grundy Grundy Co. RV (Galt)

Trenton R-IX
Linn Linn Co. RI (Purdin)

Meadville RIV

Livingston Chillicothe Rl
SW Livingston Co. R (Ludlow)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “afeerfEductior SuppOroMatersals. Thei st ” | i nk |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITHDAILT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Aut omotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting page62.
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i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

Office of College and Career Readiness

MACON Macon Co. R 061-156

CONTACT Mr. Pete Claas Director
Email: pclaas@macon.k12.mo.us

Macon Area Career and Technical Education Center
702 North Missouri Street
Macon, Missouri 635522062
(660) 385-2158 { FAX (660) 3853667
Macon Area Vocational Technical School

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Macon Atlanta G3

Bevier G4

LaPlata RII

Macan Co. RI

Macon Co. RV (New Cambria)
Randolph Northeast Randolph Co. RV (Cairo)
Shelby North Shelby(Shelbyville)

Shelby Co. RV (Shelbina)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career educationprograsm can be viewed by accessi

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education
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OMissouri

| EDUCATION February 6, 2017
HANNIBAL Hannibal 60 064-075
CONTACT Mr. Roger McGregor, Director
Email: rmcgregor@hannibal.k12.mo.us
Hannibal Career & Technical Center
4550 McMasters Avenue
Hannibal, Missouri 6340%£2242
(573) 221-4430 1 FAX (573) 2217971

Hannibal Career and Technical Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Lewis Canton RV Guidance/Placement

Lewis Co. €l (Ewing) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Marion Hannibal 60 and Sex Equity Counseling

Marion Co. RIl (Philadelphia)

Palmyra Rl
Monroe Monroe City RI
Ralls Ralls Co. RI (Center)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting t kbreler Cahepricduoation Supiond Matesads. Thee st ” | i nk
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMEITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology
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ELDON Eldon R 066-102
CONTACT Mrs. Kelli Engelbrecht, Director
Email: Engelbrecht@eldonmustangs.org
Eldon Career Center
112 South PineStreet
Eldon, Missouri 650261581
(573) 392-8060  FAX (573) 3929154
Eldon Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Cole Cole Co. R/ (Eugene) Guidance/Placemen

Miller Eldon Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Miller Co. RIIl (Tuscumbia) and Sex Equity Counseling
St. Elizabeth RV Student Financial Assistance

Morgan Morgan Co. R (Stover)
Morgan Co. Rl (Versailles)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can beacessed by visiting http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
education
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i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

off d Career Readiness

NEW MADRID New Madrid Co. R 072 -074

CONTACT:Mr. John Garner, Director
Email: jgarner@newmadridco.k12.mo.us

New Madrid County R -I Technical Skills Center
310 U.S. Highway 61
New Madrid, Missouri 638699753
(573) 688-2161 1 FAX (573) 6882169

New Madrid County RI Technical Skills Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
New Madrid Gideon 37
New Madrid Co. R
Risco RII

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRA/COURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Course List can be accessed by itiisg - http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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Office of College and Career Readiness

February 6, 2017

MARYVILLE

Maryville R-11 074-201

CONTACT Mr. Jeremy Ingraham, Director

Email: jingraham@maryville.k12.mo.us

Northwest Technical School

1515 South Munn Avenue
Maryville, Missouri 64468-2757

(660) 562-3022 { FAX (660) 5622010

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Andrew North Andrew Co. RVI (Rosendale)

Atchison Fairfax Rl
Rock Port RII
Tarkio R-1

Holt Craig RIII
Mound City RII

Northwest Technical Schol

SUPPORT SERVICEGADULT STUDENTS

TYPE/TITLE

Guidance/Placement

Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
and Sex Equity Counseling

Student Financial Assistance

Nodaway Jefferson €123 (Conception Jct.)

Maryville R-11

Nodaway-Holt R-VII (Graham)

North Nodaway Co. R/I (Hopkins)

Northeast Nodaway Co. R/ (Ravenwood)

South Nodaway Co. RV (Barnard)

WestNodaway Co. R (Burlington Jct.)
Worth Worth County RIll (Grant City)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education progmms can be vi ewed by accessi

website and sel ecti

”

ng the “Approved Course List

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE

07-10 OFCS 19.0709
08-10 STS 47.0603
08-10 STS 47.0604
08-10 STS 48.0508

PROGRAM NAME

Child Care Provider/Assistant

Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
Welding Technology

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approvedadult career education programs can be viewed starting opage 62.
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i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

Offi

d Career Readiness

PEM |SCOT CO SSD of Pemiscot Co. 078 -013

CONTACT Mr. Brock Crowley, Director
Email: bcrowley@pcssd.k12.mo.us

Pemiscot County Career and Technology Center
1317 West State Highway 84
Hayti, Missouri 63851-1666
(573) 359-2601 T FAX (573) 3591317
Pemiscot County Career and Technical Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Pemiscot Caruthersville 18
Cooter RIV
Delta G7 (Deering)
Hayti R-II

North Pemiscot Co. R (Wardell)
Pemiscot Co. Special Sch. Dist (Hayti)
South Pemiscot Co. R/ (Steele)

SECOIDARY CAREER EDUCA®DN PROGRAMS/COURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Cousse List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

Office of College and Career Readiness

PERRYVILLE Perry Co. 32 079-077

CONTACT Mr. Craig Hayden, Director

Email: chayden@perryville.k12.mo.us

Perryville Area Career and Technology Center
326 College Street
Perryville, Missouri 63775-2699

(573) 547-7500 T FAX (573) 517-0396
Perryville Area Career and Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Bollinger Meadow Heights RIl (Patton)
Perry Perry Co. 32 (Perryville)

Ste. Genevieve Ste. Genevieve Co-R

SECONDARY CAREBFDUCATION PROGRAMS/CURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink

Approved Course List carbe accessed by visiting http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Pinting Equipment Operator, General Production
08-10 STS 10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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ROLLA Rolla 31 081-096
CONTACTMr. Matt Duncan, Director

Email: mduncan@rolla.k12.mo.us
Rolla Technical Center/Rolla Technical Institute
500 Forum Drive/1304 East 10" Street
Rolla, Missouri 65401/Rolla, Missouri 65401
(573) 458-0150 TFAX (573) 4580164 / (573) 458-0160 {FAX (573) 43-0155
Rolla Technicallnstitute/ Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Crawford Crawford Co. Rl (Bourbon) Guidance/Plcement
Crawford Co. RIl (Cuba) Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Steelville RIII and Sex Equity Counseling
Dent Salem R80 Student Financial Assistance
Gasconade  Gasconade Co.-R (Owensville)
Maries Maries Co. R (Vienna)
Maries Co Rl (Belle)
Phelps Rolla 31
St. James R
Texas Licking R-VIII

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and sperloevwcetd n@o urhsee “LAipst” | ink under Career Educ
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME

02-10 BUS 11..0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General

08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Tehnician

08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter

08-10 STS 43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production

08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology

08-10 STS 46.0101 Mason/Masonry

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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EOLIA Pike Co. RII 082-101
CONTACT Mr. Martin Hanley, Director
Email: hanleym@pltc.k12.mo.us
Pike-Lincoln Technical Center
342 Vo-Tech Road
Eolia, Missouri 63344
(573) 485-2900 T FAX (573) 485-2388
Pike-Lincoln Techical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Lincoln Elsberry Rl Guidance/Placement
Silex RI Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Troy R-1lI and Sex Equity Counseling
Winfield R-IV Student Financial Assistance

Pike Bowling Green RI
Louisiana RII

Pike Co. Rl (Clarksville)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areportoft he approved secondary career education programs ¢
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” |link
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
02-10 BUS 11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design
08-10 STS 50.0102 3D Modeling and Animation
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0101 Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installer and Repairer
08-10 STS 15.0405 Robotics Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULTAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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PLATTE CITY Platte Co. Rl 083-003
CONTACT Mr. Brian Noller , Director
Email: nollerb @platteco.k12.mo.us
Northland Career Center
1801 Branch Street
Platte City, Missouri 640798372
(816) 858-5505 T FAX (816) 8583278
Northland Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Clay North Kansas City 74 Guidance/Placement

Smithville R-II Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Platte Park Hill RV and Sex Equity Couraling

Platte Co. RII (Platte City) Student Financial Assistance

West Platte Co. RI (Weston)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

websi t e and selecting the “Approved Course List” link wun
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME

07-10 OFCS 19.0709 Child Care Provider/Assistant

07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

08-10 STS 47.0607 Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/
Technician

08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter

08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology

08-10 STS 47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programsan be viewed starting on page
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WAYNESVILLE Waynesville RVI 085-046
CONTACTDr. Traci Pattison, Director
Email: tpattison@waynesville.k12.mo.us
Waynesville Career Center
400 GW. Lane
Waynesville, Missouri 655832196
(573) 842-2500 T FAX (573)842-2402
Waynesville Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Miller Iberia R-V Guidance/Placement
Phelps Newburg Rl Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Pulaski Crocker RII and Sex Equity Counseling
Dixon R1 Student Financial Assistance
Laquey RV
Richland RIV
Waynesville RVI
Texas Plato R-V

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved CourseThei st” | ink |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARM 1- OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
02-10 BUS 11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
07-10 OFCS 12.0504 Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering Management/Manager
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technéogy/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art
08-10 STS 47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production
08-10 STS 47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration

Maintenance Technology/Technician

08-10 STS 10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technian
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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MOBERLY Moberly 088 -081
CONTACT:Mr. Sam Richardson, Director
Email: samrichardson@moberlyspartans.org
Moberly Area Technical Center
1623 Gratz BrownRoad
Moberly, Missouri 652701904
(660) 269-2690 T FAX (660) 2632692
Moberly Area Technical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Boone Sturgeon RV Guidance/Placement

Chariton  Salisbury RIV

Howard Fayette RIII

Monroe Madison G3

Randolph  Higbee RVIII
Moberly
Northeast Randolph Co. RV (Cairo)
Westran RI (Huntsville)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessing the Dis i o0 n
website and selecting the “Approved Course List"”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/c ollege-career-readiness/careetr-
education

Missouri Career Elucation Program Directory Page51 of 121


mailto:samrichardson@moberlyspartans.org
http://moberly.k12.mo.us/
http://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/career-education
http://dese.mo.gov/college-career-readiness/career-education

OMissouri

i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

Offi

d Career Readiness

DONIPHAN Doniphan RI 091-092

CONTACT:Mr. Dustin Braschler , Director
Email: dbraschler@doniphanrl.k12.mo.us

Current River Career Center
301 Spring Street
Doniphan, Missouri 639351645
(573) 996-3667 1 FAX (573) 9967838
Current River Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Butler Neelyvlle R-IV
Oregon Couch RI (Myrtle)
Ripley Doniphan Rl

Naylor R-ll

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and seleCoumgethiest Aplprokednder Career Educati c

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education
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Office of College and Career Readiness

ST CHARLES St. Charles R/I 092 -090

CONTACT:Mr. Andrew Stewart, Director
Email: astewart@stcharlessd.org

Lewis & Clark Career Center
2400 Zumbehl Road
St. Charles, Missouri 633041131
(636) 443-4950 T FAX (636)443-4951
Lewis & Clark Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
St. Charles Fort Zumwalt R-1 | (O Fall on)
Francis Howell R-1ll (St. Charles)
Orchard Farm RV
St. Charles RVI
Wentzville R-IV

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education
website and selectingthé¢ Approved Course List” link under Career

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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Office of Coll

BONNE TERRE North St. Francois Co. R 094 -083

d Career Readiness

CONTACT Mr. Larry Kekec, Director

Email: |kekec@ncsd.k12.mo.us

UniTec Career Center
7163 Raider Road
Bonne Terre, Missouri 636283766
(573) 358-2271 9 FAX (573) 3583577
UniTec Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Madison Fredericktown R-I
St. Francois Bismarck RV

Central RIII (Park Hills)

Farmington RVII

North St. Francois Co.dR(Bonne Terre)

West St. Francois Co. R (Leadwood)
Washington Potosi RIII

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessing the Divasn ’ s
website and selecting the “Approved Course List"”
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/coll egecareer-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/ Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0000 Construction Trades
08-10 STS 48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
08-10 STS 47.0611 Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology
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ST. LOUIS CO. SSD of St.duis Co. 096-119
CONTACT Mr. Kevin Andert, Manager of
College and Career Readiness
Email: kgrandert@ssdmo.org
Special School District, St. Louis County
12110 Clayton Road
Town and Country, Missouri 631312516
(314) 989-8256 1 FAX (314) 9898387

Special School District, St. Louis County
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICEGADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
St. Louis Affton 101 Guidance/Placement
Bayless Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Brentwood and Sex Equity Counseling
Clayton Student Financial Assistance

FergusonFlorissant Rl
Hancock Place
Hazelwood
Jennings
Kirkwood R-VII
Ladue
Lindbergh R-VIII
Maplewood-Richmond Heights
Mehlville R-1X
Normandy
Parkway G2
Pattonville R-1I
Ritenour
Riverview Gardens
Rockwood RVI
University City
Valley Park
Webster Groves

St. Louis City St. Louis Public 8hools

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course édéist” | ink |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of theapproved adult career education programs can be viewed starting quage 62.
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February 6, 2017

| EDUCATION
MARSHALL Marshall 097-129
CONTACT:Mr. Mitch Holder, Director
Email: mitchholder@marshallschools.com
Saline County Career Center
900 West Vest Street
Marshall, Missouri 653401668
(660) 886-6958 T FAX (660) 8863092
Saline County Career Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Saline Malta Bend RV Guidance/Placement
Marshall Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
Slater and Sex Equity Counseling
Sweet Springs RVII Student Financial Assistance

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMEOURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by visg - http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs calme viewed starting onpage 62.
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SIKESTON Sikeston RVI 100-063
CONTACTMr. Chad King, Director
Email: cking@sikeston.k12.mo.us
Sikeston Career & Technology Center
200 Pine Street
Sikeston, Missouri 638013258
(573) 471-5442 T FAX (573) 4728861

Sikeston Career & Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Mississippi Charleston RI Guidance/Placement

East Prairie RII Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker
New Madrid  Portageville and Sex Equity Counseling
Scott Oran RIII Student Financial Assistance

Scott Co. Central (8eston)

Sikeston R6
Stoddard Bell City RII

Bernie RXIII

Dexter RXI

Richland RI (Essex)

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessing theDivio n
website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/col lege-career-readiness/career-

education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOULD EARN A-10R 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production
08-10 STS 10.0202 Radio and Television Broadasting Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS
A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting gage 62.
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REEDS SPR”\'G Reeds Spring RV 104 -044
CONTACT:Mr. Nick Thieman, Director

Email: nthieman@wolves.k12.mo.us
Gibson Technical Center
386 West State Hwy 76
Reeds Spring, Missouri 65730784
(417) 272-3271  FAX (417) 2721529
Gibson Technical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Christian  Chadwick RI Guidance/Placement
Spokane RVII Single Parent/Displaced Hmemaker
Stone Blue Eye RV and Sex Equity Counseling
Galena Rl Student Financial Assistance
Hurley R-1
Reeds Spring RV
Taney Bradleyville R-I
Branson RIV
Forsyth Rl
Hollister R-V

SECONDARY CAREER EDBTION PROGRAMSZOURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved Course List” | ink
Approved Course List can be accessed by viaif - http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education
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N EVADA Nevada RV 108 -142
CONTACTDr. Phillip Witt , Director
Email: pwitt@nevada.k12.mo.us
Nevada Regional Technical Center
900 West Ashland Street
Nevada, Missouri 647721210
(417) 448-2090 1 FAX (417) 4482092
Nevada Regional Technical Center
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE
Bates Butler R-V Guidance/Placement
Hume RVIII Student Financial Assistance
Miami R-1 (Amoret)
Rich Hill RIV
Cedar El Dorado Spings R-l
Vernon Bronaugh RVII
Nevada RV

Northeast Vernon County

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career

education

website and selectingthe¢ Appr oved Course List” | ink under Career
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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MOUNTA'N GROVE Mountain Grove RIlI 114-114
CONTACTMr. J.T. Hale Director
Email: jhale@mg.k12.mo.us
Ozark Mountain Technical Center
211 East Fifth Street P.O. Box 806
Mountain Grove, Missouri 657110806
(417) 926-3177 1 FAX (417) 9266858
Ozark Mountain TechnicalCenter
SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS SUPPORT SERVICESADULT STUDENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TYPE/TITLE

Texas Cabool RIV Guidance/Placement

Wright Hartville R-11 Student Financial Assistance
Mansfield RIV
Mountain Grove Rl
Norwood R-1

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr

website and selecting the “Approved CourrigleThéi st ” | i nk |
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education

SECONDARY PROGRAMS WITH ADULT ENROLLMENT
THE ADULT WOWD EARN A 1OR 2YEAR CERTIFICATE

PROGRAM TYPE CIP CODE PROGRAM NAME
01-10 AGR 01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General
01-10 AGR 01.0201 Agricultural Mechanization, General
01-10 AGR 01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations , General
02-10 BUS 52.0803 Banking and Financial Support Services
02-10 BUS 52.0201 Business Administrative and Management, General
02-10 BUS 11.0801 Multimedia
04-10 MRKT 52.1402 Marketing Research
05-10 HLTH 51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide
07-10 OFCS 19.0706 Child Development, Care and Guidance
07-10 OFCS 12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
08-10 STS 47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
08-10 STS 46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
08-10 STS 15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
08-10 STS 48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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d Career Readiness

ST. LOUIS CITY 115-115

CONTACT Ms. Elizabeth Bender, Assoc.Superintendent

for Academic Support
Email: Elizabeth.Bender@slps.org

Miller Career Academy
1000 North Grand
St. Louis, MO 63103622
(314) 371-0394 1 FAX (314) 3711311
Miller Career Academy

SENDING SCBOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
St. Louis City St. Louis City

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education
website and selectingh e “ Approved Course List” link under Career

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/careetr-
education

500+ CONTACT HOUR ADULT CAREER EDUCATION PROGRAMS

A list of the approved adult career education programs can be viewed starting @age 62.
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock | # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
001-091 | Kirksville R-III 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, Generat
FBMA
02-10 BUS Administrative Assistant 52.0401 1,032 38
and Secretarial Science,
General
02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 1,032 38
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
02-10 BUS Data Entry/Microcomputer | 11.0601 1,032 38
Applications, General
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,388 47
Vocational Nurse
Training
08-10 STS Automobile/Automotive 47.0604 1,032 38
Mechanics Tebnology/
Technician
004-110 | Mexico 59 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, General-
FBMA
07-10 OFCS Cosmetology/ 12.0401 1,248 43
Cosmetologist, General
010-093 | Columbia 93 02-10 BUS Medical Administrative/ 52.0402 604 70
Executive Assistant and
Medical Secretary
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,485 47
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Massage Therapy 51.3501 750 46
05-10 HLTH Surgical Technology/ 51.0909 1,416 46
Technologist
08-10 STS Welding Technology 48.0508 635 43
011-082 | St. Joseph 05-10 HLTH Diagnostic Medical 51.0910 2,184 69
Sonography/Sonographer
and Ultrasound
Technician
05-10 HLTH Dental Hygiene/Hygienist 51.0602 2,176 74
05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,250 63
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,181 39

Vocational Nurse
Training
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| EDUCATION
Cty Dist CIP | Clock | # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
05-10 HLTH Medical Radiologic 51.0907 1,980 74
Technology/Science-
Radiation Therapist
05-10 HLTH Surgical Technology/ 51.0909 1,144 38
Technologist
012-109 | Poplar Bluff 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,360 50
Vocational Nurse
Training
07-10 OFCS Cosmetology/ 12.0401 1,220 38
Cosmetologist, General
013-061 | Braymer 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, General-
FBMA
015-002 | Camdenton 08-10 STS Marine Maintenance/Fitter | 47.0616 1050 36
and Ship Repair
Technology/Technician
016-096 | Cape Girardeau 63 | 05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,100 46
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
05-10 HLTH Health Information/ 51.0707 720 20
Medical Records
Technology/Technician
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1350 75
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Medical/Clinical Assistart 51.0801 600 38
05-10 HLTH Physical Therapy 51.0806 1,350 48
Technician/Assistant
05-10 HLTH Respiratory Care Therapy/ | 51.0908 2250 80
Therapist
019-148 | Pleasant Hill 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, Generat
FBMA
019-149 | Harrisonville R-IX | 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,185 44
Vocational Nurse
Training
024-089 | Excelsior Springs | 05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,086 72
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
027-061 | Boonville R 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52

Operation, General-
FBMA
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
036-139 | Washington 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,364 47
Vocational Nurse
Training
042-124 | Clinton 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,312 45
Vocdional Nurse
Training
046-134 | West Plains RVII 02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 900 36
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,620 72
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,536 48
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Surgical Technology/ 51.0909 1,156 48
Technologist
08-10 STS Automobile/Automotive 47.0604 900 36
Mechanics Technology/
Technician
08-10 STS Autobody/Collision and 47.0603 900 36
Repair Teehnology/
Technician
08-10 STS Welding Technology 48.0508 900 36
048-073 | Raytown G2 08-10 STS Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201 640 16
08-10 STS Construction Trades, 46.0000 1,500 32
General
08-10 STS Electrical/Electronics 47.0101 640 168
Equipment Installation/
Installer, General
08-10 STS Electrician 46.0302 900 210
08-10 STS Mason/Masonry 46.0101 546 84
08-10 STS Occupational Safety and 15.0701 1,500 32
Health Technology/
Technician
08-10 STS Painter/Wall Coverer 46.0408 672 160
08-10 STS Pipefitting/Pipefitter and 46.0502 1,232 182
Sprinkler Fitter
08-10 STS Sheet Metal Technology/ 48.0506 960 24
Sheetworking
08-10 STS Plumbing Technology/ 46.0503 1,447 167
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
Plumber
049-142 | Carthage RIX 02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 600 38
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,371 44
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 600 38
05-10 HLTH Pharmacy Technician/ 51.0805 600 38
Assistant
08-10 STS Criminal Justice/ Police 43.0107 262 38
Science
08-10 STS Fire Science/Firefighting 43.0203 262 38
049-148 | Joplin RVIII 02-10 BUS Administrative Assistant 52.0401 900 33
and Secretarial Science,
General
02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 900 33
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
02-10 BUS Computer and Information | 11.0101 900 33
Sciences, General
02-10 BUS Human Resources 52.1001 900 33
Management/Personnel
Administration, General
05-10 HLTH Clinical/Medical 51.1004 720 30
Laboratory Technician
05-10 HLTH Dental Assisting/Assistant | 51.0601 900 37
05-10 HLTH Health Information/ 51.0707 900 38
Medical Records
Technology/ Technician
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,232 43
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Medical Transcription/ 51.0708 720 30
Transcriptionist
05-10 HLTH Medical/Clinical Assistant 51.0801 1,050 37
05-10 HLTH Pharmacy Technician/ 51.0805 900 37
Assistant
05-10 HLTH Respiratory Care Therapy/ | 51.0908 1,300 46
Therapist
05-10 HLTH Surgical Technology/ 51.0909 1,090 37
Technologist
07-10 OFCS Cosmetology/ 12.0401 1,220 36

Cosmetologist, General
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock | # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
07-10 OFCS Culinary Arts/Chef Training | 12.0503 900 35
08-10 STS Computer Technology/ 15.1202 900 33
Computer Systems
Technology
051-159 | Warrensburg RVI | 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,328 43
Vocational Nurse
Training
07-10 OFCS Cosmetology/ 12.0401 1,220 36
Cosmetologist, General
052-096 | Knox County 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, General
FBMA
053-113 | Lebanon RIII 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, General
FBMA
054-042 | Santa Fe RX 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, Gneral —
FBMA
054-045 | Lexington RV 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,357 45
Vocational Nurse
Training
059-117 | Chillicothe Rl 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, General
FBMA
05-10HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1420 70
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
08-10 STS Computer Systems 15.1202 1,080 36
Technology
08-10 STS Diesel Mechanics 47.0605 1,080 36
Technology/Technician
08-10 STS Industrial Mechanics and 47.0303 1,080 36
Maintenance Technology
08-10 STS Welding Technology 48.0508 1,080 36
068-070 | Moniteau R 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, General-
FBMA
069-106 | Monroe City 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, General
FBMA
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock | # of
Code School Program Type Program Name Code | Hours | Weeks
074-201 | Maryville R-1I 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, General
FBMA
076-083 | Osage RII 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, Generat
FBMA
081-096 | Rolla 31 05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,464 63
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,511 46
Vocational Nurse
Training
05-10 HLTH Medical Radiologic 51.0907 2,498 82
Technology/Science-
Radiation Therapist
05-10 HLTH Surgical Technology/ 51.0909 1,203 44
Technologist
07-10 OFCS Culinary Arts/Chef Training | 12.0503 914 38
08-10 STS Cabinetmaking and 48.0703 1,829 76
Millwork
08-10 STS Drafting and Design 15.1301 1,829 76
Technology/Technician,
General
082-101 | Pike Co. Rl 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, Generat
FBMA
02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 900 36
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,490 43
Vocational Nurse
Training
083-003 | Platte Co. Rl 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,380 46
Vocational Nurse
Training
08-10 STS Construction Trades, 46.0000 1,744 52
General
08-10 STS Ironworking/Ironworker 48.0509 2,080 52
085-046 | Waynesville 05-10 HLTH Emergency Medical 51.0904 1,250 72
Technology/Technician
[EMT Paramedic]
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,445 48
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Cty Dist CIP | Clock | # of
School Program Type Program Name
Code g yp g Code | Hours | Weeks
Vocational Nurse
Training
07-10 OFCS Massage Therapy/ 51.3501 630 32
Therapeutic Massage
07-10 OFCS Cosmetology/ 12.0401 1,220 48
Cosmetologist, General
087-083 | Ralls 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
Management, Generat
FBMA
096-119 | SSDSt. Louis 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,440 52
Vocational Nurse
Training
097-129 | Marshall 02-10 BUS Business/Office 52.0407 600 34
Automation/Technology/
Data Entry
05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,288 46
Vocational Nurse
Training
097-131 | Sweet Springs R 01-10 AGR Agricultural Business and 01.0101 500 52
VIl Management, Generat
FBMA
100-063 | Sikeston RVI 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,400 48
Vocational Nurse
Training
102-081 | North Shelby 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Operation, General-
FBMA
108-142 | Nevada RV 05-10 HLTH Licensed Practical/ 51.3901 1,457 41
Vocational Nurse
Training
115-115 | St. Louis City 08-10 STS Construction Trades, 46.0000 920 100
General
08-10 STS Electrician 46.0302 960 120
08-10 STS Mason/Masonry 46.0101 650 40
08-10 STS Pipefitting/Pipefitter and 46.0502 1,230 180
Sprinkler Fitter
08-10 STS Plumbing Technology/ 46.0503 1,230 180
Plumber
08-10 STS Sheet Metal Technology/ 48.0506 640 16

Sheetworking
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Office of College and Career Readiness
Cty Dist CIP | Clock # of
School Program Type Program Name
Code g yp g Code | Hours | Weeks
08-10 STS Welding 48.0508 920 100
126-126 | State Fair 01-10 AGR Agricultural Production 01.0301 500 52
Community College Operation, Generat
FBMA
146-146 | St. Charles 08-10 STS Construction/Heavy 49.0202 600 46
Community College Equipment/Earthm oving

Equipment Operation

149-149 | St. Louis 08-10 STS Carpentry/Carpenter 46.0201
Community College
08-10 STS I[ronworking/Ironworker 48.0509
08-10 STS Mason/Masonry 46.0101
166-166 | Crowder College 08-10 STS Construction/Heavy 49.0202 600 15

Equipment/Earthmoving
Equipment Operation

Items listed in red indicates school district/college/university has not submitted updated information
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Office of College and Career Readiness

February 6, 2017

SEDALIA

126-126

State Fair Community College

website

education

Missouri Career Elucation Program Directory

CONTACT Mr. Michael Wright , Director

Email: jwright6é@sfccmo.edu

State Fair Career & Technology Center

3201 West 16" Street
Sedalia, Missouri 65301

(660) 596-7257 1 FAX (660) 5305848
State Fair Career & Technology Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY

Benton

Cooper
Moniteau
Pettis

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cole Camp R

Lincoln R-1I

Warsaw RIX

Otterville R-VI

Tipton R-VI

Green Ridge RVIII
LaMonte RIV

Pettis Co. RV (Hughesville)
Sedalia 200

Smithton RVI

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programs can be viewed by accessimgt Di vi si on
and selecting the “Approved Course List?” i

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo. gov/college-career-readiness/career-
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OMissouri

i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

d Career Readiness

HILLSBORO Jefferson College 145-145

CONTACTDr. John Westerman, Director

Email: jwesterm@jeffco.edu

Jefferson College z Area Technical School
1000 Viking Drive
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050
(636) 789-3000 | FAX (636) 7895249
Jefferson College Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Jefferson Crystal City 47
DeSoto 73
Dunklin R-V (Herculaneum)
Festus RVI

Fox G6 (Arnold)

Grandview RII

Hillsboro R-IlI

Jefferson Co. R/Il (Festus)

Northwest R-I (House Springs)

Windsor G1 (Imperial)
Washington Kingston K-14 (Cadet)

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMEOURSES

A report of the approved secondary career education pr
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” Iink
Approved Course List can be accessed by ¥isg - http://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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i EDUCATION February 6, 2017

Office of College and Career Readiness

NEOSHO Crowder College 166-166

CONTACT:Mr. David Webber, Director

Email: davidwebber@crowder.edu

Crowder College Technical Education Center
601 Laclede Street
Neosho, Missouri 64850
(417) 455-5716 1 FAX (417) 4555668
Crowder College Technical Education Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
McDonald McDonald Co. R (Anderson)
Newton East Newton Co. R/l (Granby)
Neosho RV
Seneca RVII

SECONDARY CAREER EDBWTION PROGRAMS/COUBES

Areport of the approved secondary career education

website and selecting the “Approved Course List?”

Approved Course List can be accessed by visitingttp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-
education
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Office of Coll

SPR | NG Fl ELD Ozarks Technical Community College 640 -121

d Career Readiness

CONTACTKelli Akers, Director
Email: akersk@otc.edu

OTCCareer Center
1001 E. Chestnut Expressway
Springfield, Missouri 658023625
(417) 447-8122 1 FAX (417) 4478127
OTC Career Center

SENDING SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Christian Clever RV
Nixa Rl
Ozark RVI
Sparta RIII
Dade Everton Rl
Greene Ash Grove RV

Fair Grove RX
Logan-Rogersville RVIII (Rogersville)
Republic RIII
Springfield RXII
Strafford R-VI
Walnut Grove RV
Willard R-11
Polk Bolivar R-|
Marion C. Early RV (Morrisville)
Pleasant Hope RVI
Webster Fordland R-II
Marshfield Rl
Seymour RII

SECONDARY CAREER EBBATION PROGRAMS/COUBES

A report of the approved secondary career education programsan be vi ewed by accessing
website and selecting the “Approved Course List” |link
Approved Course List can be accessed by visitinfattp://dese.mo.gov/college -career-readiness/career-

education
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Community
Colleges
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Office of Coll

SEDALIA 126-126

d Career Readiness

CONTACTMr. Mark Kelchner, Dean

Career Education and Workforce Innovations
Email: mkelchner@sfccmo.edu

State Fair Community College
3201 West 16th Street
Sedalia, Missouri 653012199
(660) 596-7402  FAX (660) 5365820
http://www.sfccmo.edu

Associates of Applied Science Degree Program

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Alministrative and Management, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
52.0204 Office Management and@upervision
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1802 Merchandising and Buying Operations
52.1501 Real Estate

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0602 Denta Hygiene/Hygienist
51.0910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Technician
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science Radiation Therapist
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
13.1501 ParaEducator

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Techician
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i ED CATION February 6, 2017

Office of Coll i Career Readiness

SEDALIA (State Fair Community College) conty 126-126

46.0000 Construction Trades, General

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science

15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
46.0301 Electrical and PowerTransmission Ingallation/Installer, General
15.0503 Energy Management and Systems Technology/Technician
47.0105 Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician

47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
48.0511 Metal Fabricator

15.0505 Solar Energy Technology/Technician

48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Minagement, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.1501 Real Estate

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant
51.3902 Nursing AssistanfAdie and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
47.0105 Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Technician
47.0616 Marine Maintenance/Fitter and Ship Repair Technology/Technician
15.0505 Solar Energy Technology/Technician
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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UNION 130-130

d Career Readiness

CONTACT:Ms.Jean A. McCannVice President, Instruction
Email: mccannja@eastcentral.edu

East Central College
P.O. Box 529
Union, Missouri 63084
(636) 584-6601 Y FAX ©636) 583-6637
http://www.eastcentral.edu

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
26.1201 Biotechnology

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeepg
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
52.1201 Managemen Information Systems, General
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General
52.1801 Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0801 Medical/Clinical Assistant
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
13.1501 ParaEducator
12.0504 Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering Management/Manager

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
15.0401 Biomedical Technology/Technician
41.0301 Chemical Technology/Technician
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician
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d Career Readiness

UNION (East Central College) (cont,) 130-130

15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/TechnicianBEMT Paramedic]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

15.1301 Drafting and DesignTechnology/Technician, General

15.0503 Energy Management and Systems Technology/Technician

43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

15.0506 Water Quality and Wastewater Treatment Management and Recycling Technology/
Technician

48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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HILLSBORO 145-145

CONTACTDr. Dena McCaffey,

Dean of Career and Technical Education
Email: dmccaffr@jeffco.edu

Jefferson College
1000 Viking Drive
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050
(636) 481-3400 T FAX (636) 7892047
http ://www jeffco.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education

51.0808

Veterinarian Assistant/Animal Health Technician

0207 z Business Education

52.0302
52.0401
11.0901
52.0408
52.0402
11.1004

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary

Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education

52.0101

Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0904
51.0707
51.0803
51.0806
51.0911
51.3801
51.0908

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
Health Information/Medical Records Techndogy/Technician
Occupational Therapy Assistant

Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant

Radiologic Technology/Science- Radiographer

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

19.0708
12.0503

Child Care and Support Services Management
Culinary Arts/Chef Training

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

47.0604
15.0401
46.0000
43.0107
15.1301
15.0303
43.0203
47.0201

Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

Biomedical Technology/Technician

Construction Trades, General

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Techrady/Technician

Fire Science/Firefighting

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician
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Office of Coll i Career Readiness

HILLSBORO (Jefferson College) (cont,) 145-145

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Technician
15.0405 Robotics Technology/Technician
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketi ng Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0000 Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Taining
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child CareAnd Support Services
12.0503 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician
47.0105 Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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ST. PETERS 146-146

d Career Readiness

CONTACT Mr. Chris Breitmeyer , Vice President for Academic Affairs

Email: cbreitmeyer@stchas.edu

St. Charles Community College
4601 Mid Rivers Mall Drive
Cottleville, Missouri 63376

(636) 922-8356 1 FAX (636) 9228582
http://www.stchas.edu

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0201 Business Administrative and Management, General
11.0101 Computer andinformation Sciences, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
52.0204 Office Management and Supervision
11.0801 Web PageDigital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0801 Finance, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
44.0000 Human Services, General

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Educdion
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
52.0201 Business Administrative and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
11.0803 Conmputer Sciences
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
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ST. PETERS (St. Charles Community College) (cont)

146-146

11.0901
52.0204
11.0801
11.1004

Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications

Office Management and Supervision

Web Page Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design
Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 7 Marketing Education

52.0801
52.1401

Finance, General
Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.3901

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

19.0708

Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

50.0402
43.0107
15.1301
48.0508

Commercial and Advertising Art

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
Welding Technology/Welder
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ST. LOUIS 149-149

CONTACTDr. Joyce Starr JohnsonDirector

Curriculum and Assessment
Email: jjohnson789@stlcc.edu

St. Louis Community College
300 South Broadway
St. Louis, Missourb3102-2810
(314) 539-51627 FAX (314)539-5435
www.stlcc.edu

Contact: Mr. Jeff Forrest, Acting Dean

Email: jpforrest @stlcc.edu

St. Louis Community College - Florissant Valley
3400 Pershall Road
St. Louis, Missouri 63135
(314) 513-4135 § FAX (314) 5134171

Contact: Ms.Angelic Colelnterim Dean
Email: acole56@stlcc.edu

St. Louis Community College - Forest Park
5600 O&land Avenue
St. Louis, Missouri 631161316
(314) 644-9274 | FAX (314) 6449011

Contact: Ms.Janet Walsh, Academic Dean
Email: jwalsh@dlcc.edu

St. Louis Community College - Meramec
11333 Big Bend Boulevard
St. Louis, Missouri 63122
(314) 984-7711 1 FAX (314) 9847253

Contact: Mr. Patrick Vaugh, Vice President Academic Affairs
Email: pvaughn20@stlcc.edu

St. Louis Community College - Wildwood
2645 Generations Drive
Wildwood, MO 630401168
(636) 422-2000 T FAX (636) 4222020

See next page for program listing.
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ST. LOUIS (St. Louis Community College)cont)

149149

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education

01.0601
26.1201

Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General
Biotechnology

0207 z Business Education

52.0302
52.0201
11.0101
11.0201
11.0501
11.0901
11.0601
52.0408

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Business Administration and Management, General
Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer Programming/Programmer, General
Computer Systems Analsis/Analyst

Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education

52.0101
52.1804
52.0903

Business/Commerce, General
Selling Skills and Sales Operations
Tourism and Travel Services Management

0507 z Health Sciences

51.1004
51.0602
51.0904
12.0301
51.0707
51.0803
51.0806
51.0911
51.3801
51.0908
16.1603
51.0909

Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMParamedic]
Funeral Services and Mortuary Science, General
Health/Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Occupational Therapist Assistant

Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant

Radiologic Technolog/Science—Radiographer

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Sign Language Interpretation and Translation

Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

12.0501
19.0708
12.0503
19.0505
52.0901
52.0904
44.0000
50.0408
52.0905

Baking and Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef

Child Care and Support Services Management
Culinary Arts/Chef Training

Foodservice Systems Administration/Management
Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Hotel/Motel Administration/Management

Human Services, General

Interior Design

Restaurant/Food Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

15.0101
47.0604
46.0401

Architectural Engineering Tedinology/Technician
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
Building/Property Maintenance
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ST.LOUIS  (St. Louis Community College)con) 149-149|

41.0301 Chemical Technology/Technician

15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technicians

50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art

50.0406 Commercial Photography

15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

43.0102 Corrections

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science

47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/@chnician

15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

15.0805 Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician
15.0702 Quality Control Technology/Technician

10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician
15.0405 Robotics Technology/Technician

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticu lture Operations, General
26.1201 Biotechnology

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
11.0501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
11.0601 Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
11.0801 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Informaion Resources Design

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General
52.1804 Selling Skills and Sales Operations
52.0903 Tourism and Travel Services Management

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant
51.0910 Diagnostic Medical Sonography/Sonographer and Ultrasound Technician
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
12.0301 Funeral Services and Mortuary Science, General
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Techrcian
51.0708 Medical Transcription/Transcriptionist
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
16.1603 Sign Language Interpretation and Translation
51.1501 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0702 Adult Development and Aging
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ST. LOUIS (St. Louis Community College)cont)

149149

12.0501
19.0708
44.0000
50.0408

Baking and Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef
Child Care and Support Services/Management
Human Sevices, General

Interior Design

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

47.0604
46.0401
41.0301
50.0402
50.0406
43.0102
43.0107
47.0605
15.1301
43.0203
15.0607
15.0702

Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
Building/Property Maintenance

Chemical Technology/Technician

Commercial and Advetising Art

Commercial Photography

Corrections

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

Fire Science/Firefighting

Plastics and Polymer Engineering Technology/Technician
Quality Control Technology/Technician
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KANSAS CITY 161-161

CONTACTDr. Tristan Londre, Director of Career Education

Email: tristan.londre@mcckc.edu

Metropolitan Community College
3200 Broadway
Kansas City, Missour64111
(816) 604-1524 1 FAX (816)759-1289
http://www.mcckc.edu

See next page for program listing.
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Kansas City 161-162
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Contact: Mr. Brian Bechtel, Associate Dean
Email: brian.bechtel@mcckc.edu

Metropolitan Community College - Maple Woods
2601 N.E. Barry Road
Kansas City, Missouri 64156
(816) 604-3036 1 FAX (816) 437-3300

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
51.0808 Veterinarian Assistant/Animal Health Technician

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences. General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
52.0204 Office Management and Supervision
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0203 Logistics, Materials and Supply Chain Management

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0804 Financial Planning and Services

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
15.1102 Survey Technology/Surveying
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Kansas City 161-163

d Career Readiness

Contact: Ms.Tarana Chapple, Associate Dean of Instruction
Email: tarana.chapple@mcckc.edu
Metropolitan Community College - Penn Valley
3444 Broadway
Kansas City, Missouri 64111
(816) 759-4161 Y FAX (816)756-4646

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Informaion Sciences. General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
52.0204 Office Management and Supervision
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant
51.0904 Emergency Medtal Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/ScienceRadiation Therapist
51.0803 Occupational Therapist Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Techrgian/Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sdences
50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art
43.0102 Corrections
43.0110 Juvenile Corrections
22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, Geral
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0804 Financial Planning and Services

0507 z Health Sciences
51.1504 Community Health Services/Liaison/Counseling
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161-163

51.0601
51.0904
51.0707
51.3901
51.0708
51.0909

Dental Assisting/Assistant

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
Health Information/Medical Records Tehnology/Technician
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Medical Transcription/Transcriptionist

Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

19.0708

Child Care ad Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production
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Contact: Mr. Gurbhushan Singh, Associate Dean of Instruction
Email: gurbhushan.singh@mcckc.edu

Metropolitan Community College - Longview
500 Longview Road
Lee’s Summit, Missour.i 64081
(816) 604-2207 | FAX (816) 6042025

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences. General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0203 Logistics, Materials and Supply Chain Management

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
44.0000 Human Services, General

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.0803 Automotive Engineering Technology/Technician
43.0102 Corrections
43.0110 Juvenile Corrections
15.1102 Survey Technology/Surveying

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0501 Computer Systems Analysis/Analyst
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Educatio n
52.0804 Financial Planning and Services

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
44.0000 Human Services, General

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.0803 Automotive Engineering Technology/Technician
15.1102 Survey Technology/Surveying
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Contact: Mr. Steven Johnson Associate Dean of Instruction
Email: steven.johnson@mecckc.edu

Metropolitan Community College z Blue River
20301 East 78 Highway
Independence, Missouri 64057
(816) 604-6563 T FAX (816)220-6735

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences. General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
52.0204 Office Management and Supervision
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0203 Logistics, Materials and Supply Chain Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
43.0201 Fire Prevention and Safety Technology/Technician

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0501 Computer Systems Aalysis/Analyst
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0804 Financial Planning and Services

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
43.0201 Fire Prevention and Safetylechnology/Technician
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Kansas City 161-166

d Career Readiness

Contact: Mr. Tom Wheeler, Dean of Instruction
Email: thomas.wheeler@mcckc.edu

Metropolitan Community College z Business & Technology
1775 UniversalAvenue
Kansas City, Missouri 64120
(816) 604-5240 1 FAX (816) 6045622

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
15.0101 Architectural Engineering Technology/Technician
48.0703 Cabinetmaking and Millwork
46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technician
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
46.0402 Concrete Finishing/Concrete Finisher
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0000 Construction Trades, General
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
46.0301 Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0302 Electrician
15.0403 Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Engineering Technology
15.0507 Environment Engineering Technology/Environmental Technology
46.0406 Glazier
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenace Technology/
Technician
47.0105 Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician
48.0509 Ironworking/Ironworker
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
46.0101 Mason/Masonry
15.0805 Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician
15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
46.0408 Painting/Painter and Wall Coverer
46.0502 Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter
46.0503 Plumbing Technology/Plumber
48.0506 Sheet Metal Technology/Sheetworking
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
48.0703 Cabinetmaking and Millwork
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer System3echnology
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
46.0301 Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
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Kansas City (Metro CCz Business & Technology) conty 161-166

15.0503 Energy Management and Systems Technology/Technician

15.0507 Environment Engineering Technology/Environmental Technology

47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

47.0105 Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician

47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology

15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Techni@an

15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician

15.0505 Solar Energy Technology/Technician

48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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CONTACTMs.Jo Feg, Deanof Career and Technical Education

Email: JoFey@macc.edu

Moberly Area Community College
101 College Avenue
Moberly, Missouri 652701304
(660) 263-4110 Y FAX (660) 2637563
http://www.macc.edu

Associate Degree Programs

0507 z Health Sciences
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0407 Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
46.0301 Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
15.0612 Industrial Technology/Technician
10.0303 Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Digital Imaging Design
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
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(Moberly Area Community College) (cont)y 162-162

52.0401
52.0201
11.0101
11.0201
11.0901
52.0408
52.0402

Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Scienc&eneral

Business Administrative and Management, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer Programming/Programmer, General

Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications

Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary

Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 7 Marketing Education

52.1401

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0904
51.3901
52.3902

Emergency Medical Technology/Techni@n [EMT Paramedic]
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Nursing Assistant/Adie and Patient Care Assistant/Aide

0707 z Occupational Family & Consumer Sciences

19.0708

Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

43.0107
15.1301
15.0612
10.0303
48.0508

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
Industrial Technology/Technician

Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Digital Imaging Design
Welding Technology/Welder
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CONTACTMr. Gil Kennon, Vice-President/

Career and Technical Education Dean
Email: gil@mineralarea.edu

Mineral Area College
P.O. Box 1000
Park Hills, Missouri63601
(573) 518-2127  FAX (573) 5182292
http://www.mineralarea.edu

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Tlecommunications
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0907 Medical Radiologic Technology/Science Radiation Therapist
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0402 Concrete Finishing/Concrete Finisher
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0000 Construction Trades, General
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0302 Electrician

Missouri Career Elucation Program Directory Page99 of 121


mailto:gil@mineralarea.edu
http://www.mineralarea.edu/

OMissouri

i ED CATION February 6, 2017

Office of Coll i Career Readiness

Park Hills (Mineral Area Col lege) (cont,) 163-163

15.0503 Energy Management and Systems Technology/Technician

43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

46.0406 Glazier

10.0305 Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production

47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology

48.0509 Ironworking/lronworker

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

46.0101 Mason/Masonry

15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician

46.0408 Painting/Painter and Wall Coverer

46.0502 Pipefitting/Pipefitter and Sprinkler Fitter

46.0503 Plumbing Technology/Plumber

10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcagtg Technology/Technician

48.0506 Sheet Metal Technology/Sheetworking

48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Edication
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technician
15.1001 Construction Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0000 Construction Trades, General
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
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(Mineral Area College) (cont) 163-163

46.0302
15.0503
43.0203
10.0305
47.0201

47.0303
48.0501
15.0613
48.0508

Electrician

Energy Management and Systems Technology/€knician

Fire Science/Firefighting

Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

Industrial Mechanics and Mamntenance Technology

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder
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166-166

CONTACTMr. Edward Stephens,

Associate Vice Pres. of Career and Tdmical Ed.

Email: edwardstephens@crowder.edu

Crowder College
601 Laclede
Neosho, Missouri 64850
(417) 455-5605 T FAX (417) 4551335
www.crowder.edu

Associate Science Degree Programs

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant

Associate of Applied Science Degree Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General
51.0808 Veterinarian Assistant/Animal Health Technician

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0407 Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0904
51.0707
51.3801

Emergency Medical Technology/Techician [EMT Paramedic]
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

47.0603
47.0604
41.0301
46.0000
47.0605
15.1301
46.0301
15.0303
15.0403
15.0503
15.0507

Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
Automotive/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
Chemical Technology/Technician

Construction Trades, General

Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General

Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
Electromechanical Technology/Electromechanical Engineering Technology

Energy Management and Stems Technology/Technician
Environment Engineering Technology/Environmental Technology
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NEOSHO

(Crowder College) (cont)

166-166

43.0203
15.0612
15.0613
15.0405
15.0505

Fire Science/Firefighting

Industrial Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Engireering Technology/Technician
Robotics Technology/Technician

Solar Energy Technology/Technician

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education

52.0302
52.0803
52.0407
11.0901

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Banking and Firancial Support Services
Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry
Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications

0407 z Marketing Education

52.0101

Business/Commerce, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0904
51.0707
51.0000
51.3902
51.0805

Emergeny Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
Pharmacy Technician/Assistant

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

47.0603
47.0604
41.0301
47.0104
46.0000
43.0107
47.0605
15.0503
15.0507
43.0203
15.0612
15.0613
15.0405
15.0505
49.0205
15.0506

48.0508

Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician

Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

Chemical Technology/Technician

Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician

Construction Trades, General

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Energy Management and Systems Technology/Technician

Environment Engineering Technology/Environmental Technology

Fire Science/Firefighting

Industrial Technology/Technician

Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Robotics Technology/Technician

Solar Energy Tehnology/Technician

Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator and Instructor

Water Quality and Wastewater Treatment Management and Recycling
Technology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder
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CONTACT: Dr. Sharon Weiser, Dean of Instruction

Email: sweiser@mail.ncmissouri.edu

North Central Missouri College
1301 Main Street
Trenton, Missouri 64683
(660) 359-3948 1 FAX (660) 3533202
http://www.ncmissouri.edu/default.aspx

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accaunting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
52.0407 Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry

0507 z Health Sciences
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science- Radiographer
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
13.1501 ParaEducator

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science

15.0503 Energy Management and Systems Technology/Tegitian
Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General

0207 z Business Education

52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Mangement, General
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TRENTON (North Central Missouri College) (cont,)

198-198

52.0407

Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry

0407 7 Marketing Education

52.1401

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0707
51.3901
51.0708
51.3902
51.0805

Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Medical Transcription/Transcriptionist

Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
Pharmacy Technitan/Assistant

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
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d Career Readiness

CONTAC™Mr. Bud Joyner, Part-Time Assistant Director,

Career Education & Workforce
Email: bjoyner@trcc.edu

Three Rivers College
2080 Three Rivers Boulevard
Poplar Bluff, Missouri 63901

(573) 840-9682 T FAX (573) 8409002
http://www.trcc.edu

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0107 z Agricultu ral Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General
01.0201 Agricultural Mechanization, General
03.0510 Forest Resources Production and Management

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeepig
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
52.0407 Business/Office Automation/Technology/Data Entry
11.0901 Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
11.0601 Data Entry/Microcomputer Applications, General
52.0408 Legal Administrative Assistant/Secretary
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary

0407 z Marketing Education
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.1004 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.0805 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
12.0401 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General
12.0503 Culinary Arts/Chef Training
13.1501 ParaEducator

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technology
46.0201 Carpentry/Carpenter
15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
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d Career Readiness

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science

47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

11.0401 Geographicinformation Systems

47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/ Machinist

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineeing Technology/Technician

15.0701 Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician

10.0202 Radio and Television Broadcasting Technology/Technician

48.0508 Welding Technology/Technician

Certificate Programs

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0803 Computer Graphics
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
52.0204 Office Management ad Supervision

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0901 Hospitality Administration/Management, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General
52.1801 Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General
52.1804 Selling Skills and Sales @pations

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
51.0803 Occupational Therapy Assistant
51.0806 Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management
52.0901 Hospital Administration/Management, General

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0302 Electrician
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting
11.0401 Geographic Information Systems
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician
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POPLAR BLUFF (Three Rivers College) (cont)

200-200

47.0105
47.0303
15.0701
46.0503
15.0702
15.1102
48.0508

Industrial Electronics Technology/Technician

Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
Occupational Safety and Health Technology/Technician
Plumbing Technology/Plumber

Quality Control Technology/Technician

Survey Tecology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder
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LINN 508-313

d Career Readiness

CONTACTSDr. Shawn Strong, President
Email: shawn.strong@statetechno.edu

Ms.Vicki Schwinke, Chief Academic Office and
Dean of Student Affairs

Email: vicki.schwinke@statetechmo.edu

State Technical College of Missouri
One Technology Drive
Linn, Missouri 65051
(573) 897-5000 1 FAX (573) 8974656
www.statetechmo.edu

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician ad Bookkeeping
52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0806 Physical Therapy Assistant
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science- Radiographer

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0608 Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician
47.0603 Autobody/ Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.0401 Biomedical Technology/Technician
15.0201 Civil Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
46.0301 Electrical and Power Transmission Installation/Installer, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0101 Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation/Installer, General
46.0302 Electrician
47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/

Technician

47.0302 Heavy Equipment Maintenance Technology/Technician
47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Mantenance Technology
15.0404 Instrumentation Technology/Technician
48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/Machinist
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0611 Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair Technology/Technician
41.0205 Nuclear/Nuclear Power Technology/Technician
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N

| ED CATION February 6, 2017
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
Linn (State Technical College of Missouri ) (cont) 508-313

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education
11.0901 Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0608 Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician
47.0607 Airframe Mechanics and Aircraft Maintenance Technology/Technician
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automot ive Mechanics Technology/Technician
49.0202 Construction/Heavy Equipment/Earthmoving Equipment Operation
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0101 Electrical/Electronics Equipment Installation/Installer, General
46.0302 Electrician
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
47.0611 Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair Technology/Technician
15.0405 Robotics Technology/Techn€ian
48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder
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SPRINGFIELD

640-121

CONTACTDr. Steve Bishop

Provost and Vice Chancellor of Academic Affairs
Email: bishops@otc.edu

Ozarks Technical Community College
1001 E.Chestnut Expressway
Springfield, Missouri 658@-3625
(417) 447-8152 | FAX (417)447-8153
http://www.otc.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0107 z Agricultural Education

01.0301
01.0601

Agricultural Production Operation, General
Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education

52.0302
52.0401
11.0201
11.0901

Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Computer Programming/Programmer, General

Computer Systems Network and Telecommunications

0407 z Marketing Education

52.1401

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.1004
51.0601
51.0602
51.0904
51.0707
51.0918
51.0803
51.0806
51.3801
51.0908
51.0909

Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician

Dental Assisting/Assistant

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
Hearing Instrument Specialist

Occupational Therapist Assistant

Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services

19.0708
12.0503
12.0504

Child Care and Support Services Management
Culinary Arts/Chef Training
Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering Management/Manager

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician

46.0201
50.0402

Carpentry/Carpenter
Commercial and Advertising Art
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SPRINGFIELIQzarks Technical Community College) (cont) 640-121

46.0000 Construction Trades, General

47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

47.0201 Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

47.0303 Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology

48.0501 Machine Tool Technology/ Machinist

15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

10.0303 Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Digital Imaging Design

48.0508 Welding Technology/Welder

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0601 Applied Horticulture/Horticulture Operations, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
52.0401 Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General
52.0402 Medical Administrative/Executive Assistant and Medical Secretary
11.1004 Web/Multimedia Management and Webmaster

0407 z Marketing E ducation
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0601 Dental Assisting/Assistant
51.0904 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician [EMT Paramedic]
51.3901 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
12.0501 Baking and Pastry Arts/Baker/Pastry Chef
19.0708 Child Care and Support Servicdgdlanagement

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
47.0603 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician
47.0604 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology
46.0000 Construction Trades, General
47.0605 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
15.0303 Electrical, Electronic and Communication Engineering Technology/Technician
46.0302 Electrician
43.0201 Fire Prevertion and Safety Technology/Technician
43.0203 Fire Science/FireFighting
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SPRINGFIELIQzarks Technical Community College) (cont) 640-121

47.0201

47.0303
48.0501
15.0613
10.0303
10.0202
48.0508

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/
Technician

Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology

Machine Tool Technology/Machinist

Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician

Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Digital Imaging Design

Radio and Television Broadcaig Technology/Technician

Welding Technology/Welder
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JEFFERSON CITY 117-117

CONTACT: DrAnn McSwain, Department Head: Nursing Science
Email: mcswaina@incolnu.edu

Lincoln University
820 Chestnut Street
Jefferson City, MO 65108029
Phone (573) 681:5421  FAX (573) 6815422
http://wwwe.lincolnu.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degree Program

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0909 Surgical Technology/Technologist
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SPRINGFIELD

119-119

CONTACTDr. Kathryn Hope, Department Head
Email: kathrynhope@missouristate.edu

Missouri State University
901 South National Avenue
Springfield, MO 658040095
Phone(417) 836-5310 § FAX(417) 836-5484
http://www.missouristate.edu/

See next page for program listing.
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d Career Readiness

Contact: Michael Orf, Assistant Dean

Associate of Science in Nursing Program
Email: michaelorf@MissouriState.edu

Missouri State University at West Plains
128 Garfield Avenue
West Plairs, Missouri 65775
(417) 255-7251 | FAX (417) 2557246

http://wp.missouristate.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degree Program

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Managemetn General
01.0301 Agricultural Production Operation, General

0207 z Business Education
52.0302 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping
11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General

0407 z Marketing Education
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
51.3801 Registered Nurshg/Registered Nurse
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Services
19.0708 Child Care and Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
43.0203 Fire Science/Firefighting

Certificate Programs

0107 z Agricultural Education
01.0101 Agricultural Business and Management, General

0507 z Health Sciences

51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technican
51.3902 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant/Aide
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CAPE GIRARDEAU

120-120

CONTACT: DmBrad Deken, Interim Chairperson

Email: bdeken@semo.edu

Southeast Missouri State University
One Uniersity Plaza—MS6825
Cape Girardeau, MO 63704799
Phone (573) 6512104 | FAX (573) 9896174
http://www.semo.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0707 z Occupational Family Consumer Sciences & Human Serices
19.0708 Child Care & Support Services Management

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
50.0402 Commercial and Advertising Art
47.0104 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician
15.1202 Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technoly
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
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Warrensburg 121-121

CONTACT: DmBart Washer, Chair,

Department of Career and Technology Education
Email: bwasher@ucmo.edu

University of Central Missouri
Grinstead120
Warrensburg, MO 640935150
Phone (660) 5434452 1 FAX (660) 5438753
http://www.ucmo.edu/

Certificate Programs

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

15.0101
15.1202
15.1001
15.1301
15.0303
10.0305
15.0805

Architectural Engineering Technology/Technician

Computer Technology/Computer Systems Technology

Construction Engineering Technology/Technician

Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General

Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engireging Technology/Technician
Graphic and Printing Equipment Operator, General Production

Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician
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JOPLIN 143-143

CONTACT Paula Carson,Dean of School of Technology
Email: carson-p@mssu.edu

Missouri Southern State University
3950 East Newman Road
Joplin, MO 648011595
Phone (417) 6253155 § FAX (417) 6253027
http://www.mssu.edu/

Associate of Science Degrees

0207 z Business Education
11.0201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist
51.0911 Radiologic Technology/Science- Radiographer
51.0908 Respiratory Care Therapy/Theraist

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences
43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.1301 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology/Technician
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ST. JOSEPH

160-160

CONTACTDr.+ AOEIT AAT1 |, Daantof Prdfedstonal Studies

Email: koconnor5@missouriwestern.edu

Missouri Western State University
4525 Downs Drive
St. Joseph, MO 64562294
Phone (816) 2714207  FAX (816)271-5906
http://www.missouriwestern.edu/

Associate of Applied Science Degrees

0507 z Health Sciences
51.0707 Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician
51.0806 Physical Therapy Techrgian/Assistant

0807 z Skilled Technical Sciences

43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science
15.0613 Manufacturing Engineering Technology
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